Vikan.

ADVANCING HYGIENIC CLEANING

Business Operator

Plastic Material
Colour masterbatch

Foaming agent

Stainless steel

EUZERL

Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006

US FDA Compliance

BmiEfh 247

Vikan A/S
CVR. 23456789

Reevevej 1 P (+45) 9614 2600
DK-7800 Skive

Declaration of Compliance

Vikan A/S

Raevevej 1
DK-7800 Skive
(+45) 96 14 26 00

Ny RRILE —,
230 mm, A

55005

Polypropylene, 97 %
Polyamide (nylon)

White, 2 %
Chemical foaming agent, 1 %

Stainless steel Grade 1.4301 (AISI 304)
Stainless steel Grade 1.4404 (AlIS| 316)

The product is produced according to EU Commission Regulation no. 2023/2006 of 22.
December 2006 on good manufacturing practices for materials and articles intended to
come into contact with food (GMP).

All raw materials in this product are in compliance with FDA (Food and Drug
Administration in the USA) 21 CFR parts 170 to 199.

The polypropylene complies with FDA 21 CFR 177.1520 "olefin polymers".

The nylon material complies with the requirements of FDA (Food and Drug Administration
in the USA) 21 CFR 177.1500 "Nylon resins".

The pigments in the masterbatch are listed under FDA 21 CFR 178.3297 ,Colorants for
Polymers*.

The product is suitable for contact with the following types of food under the intended and
foreseeable conditions of use:

[v] Aqueous
|z[ Acidic
|Z[ Alcoholic

vikan@vikan.com
F (+45) 9614 2655 www.vikan.com

12



Vikan.

ADVANCING HYGIENIC CLEANING

Food contact usage time and
temperature

Non-food contact usage
temperature

General

Date

Made By

Vikan A/S
CVR. 23456789

[v] Fatty
[v] Dry

Any food contact conditions up to 100 °C

Minimum temperature: -20 °C
Maximum temperature: 100 °C

7)==y oy —nid, ERRICETICHEE. BE. RETAR8ENHY T,

T, BYIARBRLES LBV AERE - B - BE0b L CERL T FR%ICIEI Y —
Zy Y EBYNSESE BE. BEISIEHLEERTY,

U= Y —ILDFERRERBEYICITI LT, MEYDIBIEL TEFTLDY XY
ERANRICHIZ, 7 —Z Y —ILOMEREFHAKERKEICT S Z LA AIETT,

BRREFRE: 120°C
Lk, BRIEBICEIT T, BREOCERICILL T, BEEREZREVELET,

57 A hvAaE (Vikan A/S) Tlk, Fr~—/BHEBSEER (DVFA) ~E5LTH
D, TEOON-EEBEE AT LICDOWTDVFAICLAEE AT TWET,

2024/11/11

L et

Kim Gerhardt Aakermann
Materials & Compliance Specialist

Raevevej 1 P (+45) 9614 2600 vikan@vikan.com
DK-7800 Skive F (+45) 9614 2655 www.vikan.com

2/2



